



\$~6

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 508/2023

**DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED ....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair (VC),  
Advocate

versus

**GENO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD .....Defendant**

Through: Ms. Kritika, Mr. Prateek  
Tanmay, Ms. Pooja Gill (VC),  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

%

**05.08.2024**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that documents in physical form on behalf of the plaintiff have been filed. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that documents in physical form shall be filed within two weeks. Parties are also directed to file the Joint document schedule, also within two weeks.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 07.08.2024. Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 07.08.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 5, 2024/sk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)