



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 508/2023, I.A. 13855/2023-Stay

DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ranjan Narula and Mr. Shakti
Priyan Nair, Advs.

versus

GENO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Kritika, Mr. Prateek Tanmay,
Ms. Pooja Gill, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

07.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted four weeks for complying with the directions recorded in the order dated 05.08.2024 passed by this Court.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 01.10.2024 before the Joint Registrar.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 7, 2024/So