



\$~4

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 508/2023

DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED ....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair,  
Mr. Parth Bajaj, Advocates

versus

GENO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD ....Defendant

Through: Mr. Prateek Tanmay, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

**01.10.2024**

%

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents. However, admission / denial could not be conducted today as the physical documents of the plaintiff are not traceable by the Registry. Registry is directed to trace the documents and place them on record before the next date. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is at liberty to re-file them in case documents cannot be traced by the Registry.

2. Defendant has not filed its documents in physical form despite directions. It is again directed to file the same within three weeks failing which cost of Rs.10,000/- shall be imposed.

3. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 25.10.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**(DHJS),**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 1, 2024/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*