



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 508/2023 with I.A. 44074/2024

DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Ranjan Narula, Mr Shakti Priyan  
Nair and Mr Parth Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

GENO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD .....Defendant

Through: Mr Parag Rao, Mr Salvador Santosh  
Rebello, Ms Kritika, Mr Ajay Menon  
and Ms Shambhavi Rao, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

%

**05.11.2024**

**I.A. 44074/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC)**

1. This application has been filed by the plaintiff under Order under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC alleging disobedience of orders dated 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 and 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by counsel appearing for the defendant.
4. Reply be filed within four weeks.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.
6. List before the Joint Registrar on 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2025, the date already fixed.
7. The Joint Registrar shall list this application before this Court after completion of pleadings.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**NOVEMBER 5, 2024**

*PB*