



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 508/2023**
DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair,
Mr. Parth Bajaj, Advocates

versus

GENO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Kritika, Ms. Pooja Gill,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

08.01.2025

I.A. no. 198/2025 filed on behalf of the defendant for exemption from filing original trademark certificate and extension of time to file the original trademark certificate in terms of order dated 25.10.2024.

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff who submits that there is no objection to the request being made. Application is thus allowed with the directions that original Trade Mark certificate be filed within four weeks. IA is disposed off accordingly.

I.A. No. 44074/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC).

2. Reply on behalf of the defendant is on record. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks as worked out from today.

CS(COMM)- 508/2023

3. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents on behalf of plaintiff.



4. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff admits only one document filed by the defendant which has been identified as Ex. D-1. Rest of the documents have been denied by the plaintiff.
5. Admission / denial of documents stands complete. Matter is ripe for framing of issues.
6. Put up before the Hon'ble Court on 04.02.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 8, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)