



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 508/2023, I.A. 13855/2023 & I.A. 44074/2024**
DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair and Mr. Parth Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

GENO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Parag Rao, Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Mr. Raghav Sharma, Ms.Kritika, Mr. Jaskirat Pal Singh and Mr. Akhil Parikar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL
ORDER
% **09.05.2025**

1. The terms of the settlement have been agreed between the parties.
2. Parties seek time to file a formal application under Order XXIII Rule 3 of CPC for recording of compromise.
3. List on 29th May, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 9, 2025
kd