



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 508/2023**
DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Nair, Mr. Parth Bajaj,
Advocates

versus

GENO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello,
Mr. Gyanendra Singh Yadav,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

IA No. 3395/2026 (u/Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of defendant seeking return of original documents).

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has no objection to the present application. Consequently, the same is allowed. Defendant is directed to approach the concerned dealing Assistant / Official for seeking return of the original documents as mentioned in *para* 3 of the application. The concerned dealing Assistant / Official is directed to return the original documents as per due procedure.

IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/sk